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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1140
ANSWERED ON:22.07.2016
External Loans
Lokhande Shri Sadashiv Kisan

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Government has taken loans from the Foreign Financial Institutions during the last three years;

(b) If so, the names of the said financial institutions including their details as on date; and

(c) The rate of interest on which the said loan has been taken?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI ARJUN RAM MEGHWAL)

(a), (b) & (c) Yes Sir. The Government has taken loans from the following multilateral institutions during the last three years-International Bank for Reconstruction and Development (IBRD), International Development Association (IDA), International Fund for Agriculture Development (IFAD) and Asian Development Bank (ADB). The details of the amount of the loans taken during the last three-years and current year, institution-wise and project-wise along with the rate of interest on which the said loans have been taken are annexed.
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